O-1594

RECORDATION

3651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

9-18-00 TRADEN

09-28-2000



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101475113

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lonza AG	Name: Alusuisse Composites, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 55 West Port Plaza, Suite 625
Corporation-State Switzerland Other Oth	City: St. Louis State: MissourizIP: 63146
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: August 31, 2000	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	(1)Reg. No. 1,308,016 (2)Reg. No. 1,264,985
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 払 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert H. Bachman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	© Enclosed
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201,	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New Haven, CT 06510-2802	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	02-0184
09/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000176 1208016 ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 11, 2000	
Robert H. Bachman Name of Person Signing	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

assignment

WHEREAS, LONZA AG is the record owner of the United States Trademark Registrations Nos. 1,308,016 and 1,264,985; and

WHEREAS, ALUSUISSE COMPOSITES, INC., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 55 West Port Plaza, Suite 625, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks: and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LONZA AG does hereby assign unto said ALUSUISSE COMPOSITES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

LONZA AG

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

By Pr. Right: V. Hotsleler

Title Dr. Norbert Right: Thomas Hotsteller

Patent Manager Assistant Manager

Date August 31, 7000

By Dr. Norbert Niegle: Thomas Hofstetter
Title Patent Manager Assistant Manager
Date August 31, 7000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0982**